### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Richard Fitzpatrick	09/02/2011
Michael T. Mayberry	08/31/2011
Jeremy Kerbs	08/30/2011
Eric Christopher Burt	10/11/2011
Michael J. Baranello	09/29/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Magpul Industries Corporation
Street Address:	400 Young Court, Unit 1
City:	Erie
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80516

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29400006

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)268-0065 303-268-0066 Phone: Email: firm@sbiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Swanson & Bratschun, L.L.C. Address Line 1: 8210 Southpark Terrace Address Line 4: Littleton, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0294.35
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas D. Bratschun

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027048 FRAME: 0364

501688254

Total Attachments: 10
source=Assignment - Executed#page1.tif
source=Assignment - Executed#page3.tif
source=Assignment - Executed#page4.tif
source=Assignment - Executed#page5.tif
source=Assignment - Executed#page6.tif
source=Assignment - Executed#page6.tif
source=Assignment - Executed#page7.tif
source=Assignment - Executed#page8.tif
source=Assignment - Executed#page9.tif
source=Assignment - Executed#page9.tif
source=Assignment - Executed#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 027048 FRAME: 0365

Attorney Docket: 0294.35

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (referred to, collectively, if more than one, as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled **Rail Cover Half** for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on **August 22**, **2011**, as Application Serial No. **29/400,006**, and

WHEREAS, Magpul Industries Corporation, a Colorado corporation ("Assignee") having a place of business at 400 Young Court, Unit 1, Erie, Colorado 80516, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

Witness my hand and official Commission Expires

My commission expires:

07/17/2012

ADTAGE OF COLORIGINAL OF COLORIGINA

Date: 8312011		my	1	
Add	ress:	Michael T. Mayber 3219 W 23rd Aven Denver, CO 80211	ue	
STATE OF <u>Colorado</u> COUNTY OF <u>NOID</u>	) ) ss. )	,		
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge 20 \(\frac{1}{\chi}\), by Michael T. Mayberry.	ged before n	ne this <u>Bl</u> day of	:August	.s
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: My Commissio 07/17/20		Jessice Je lotary Public	ohnson	MIIIIIII
			ST ST	CA JOHA
			THE STATE OF	COLOR MINING

Date:	Jeremy Kerbs 400 Young Court, Unit 1 Erie, CO 80516
STATE OF COLORO ) ss.  COUNTY OF WOLD ) ss.  The foregoing instrument was acknowledged befor 20 1, by Jeremy Kerbs.	•
Witness my hand and official seal.  My commission expires My Commission Expires  07/17/2012	Notary Public  Notary Public

Date:		
		Eric Christopher Burt
A	ddress:	5943 Nachoochee Trail
		Flowery Branch, GA 30542
STATE OF	)	
	) ss.	
COUNTY OF	)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowle	edged before	me this,
20, by Eric Christopher Burt.		
Witness my hand and official seal.		
My commission expires:		
	]	Notary Public

Date: 09-29-2011	Walt Burt
Address:	Mikes/Baranetto 540AV Kst/Acre
	Donted 20180213
~ · · · · ·	Michael J. Baranello
STATE OF COMMON.	903 Reynolds Farm Lane
COUNTY OF BOULder; ss.	Longmont, CO 80503
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before 2011, by Wild I Baranello.  Michael J. Baranello	e me this 21 day of September
Witness my hand and official seal.  My commission expires: 16.12.1015	KOGCD III
	Notary Public
S:\ClientFolders\0294 (Magpul)\35 Rail Cover Half\Assignment.docx	WE OF COLL

Attorney Docket: 0294.35

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (referred to, collectively, if more than one, as "Assignor") have made an invention entitled **Rail Cover Half** for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on **August 22**, **2011**, as Application Serial No. **29/400,006**, and

WHEREAS, Magpul Industries Corporation, a Colorado corporation ("Assignee") having a place of business at 400 Young Court, Unit 1, Erie, Colorado 80516, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above identified invention and application, together with all corresponding foreign applications and patents which may be filed thereon, including the right to claim priority from the above identified United States application; and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignor will sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths in execution thereof, and will generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries, this obligation to be binding upon Assignor (each and severally, if more than one) and upon Assignor's personal representative or other legal successor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor (and each of them, if more than one) has signed below.

Date:			
	Address:	Richard Fitzpatrick 6816 N 95th Street Longmont, CO 80504	
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF	) ss.		
The foregoing instrument was acknown 20, by Richard Fitzpatrick.	owledged befor	e me this day of	,
Witness my hand and official seal.  My commission expires:			
,		Notary Public	

Date:		
Addı	ess:	Michael T. Mayberry 3219 W 23rd Avenue Denver, CO 80211
STATE OF		S.C.
COUNTY OF		SS.
The foregoing instrument was acknowledg 20, by Michael T. Mayberry.	ed be	efore me this day of,
Witness my hand and official seal.  My commission expires:		
		Notary Public

Date:		
		Jeremy Kerbs
	Address:	400 Young Court, Unit 1
		Erie, CO 80516
STATE OF		
	) ss.	
COUNTY OF	)	
The foregoing instrument was acl	knowledged before	e me this,
20, by Jeremy Kerbs.	•	<u> </u>
Witness my hand and official sea	1.	
My commission expires:		
		Notary Public

Date:	10-11-11		Eric Christopher Burt
		Address:	5943 Nachoochee Trait 142 Keystone Tr. Flowery Branch, GA 30542 Broomfield, 6080020
STATE OF _		) ss.	
	= Arapahoe	)	1346 1
The foregoing 20 <sub>44</sub> , by Eric	instrument was ac c Christopher Burt.	knowledged before	e me this 11th day of October,
Witness my ha My commissio	and and official section expires:	PUBLIC OF THE PU	Notary Public
	An Con	Mission Expires	

Date:		
		Mike J. Baranello
	Address:	510 W 1st Ave
		Denver, CO 80223
STATE OF	)	
	) ss.	
COUNTY OF	)	
The foregoing instrument was ack 20, by Mike J. Baranello.	nowledged befor	e me this,
Witness my hand and official seal	•	
My commission expires:		
		Notary Public
		•

S:\ClientFolders\0294 (Magpul)\35 Rail Cover Half\Assignment.docx

5 of 5